11-16-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

08-30-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

Washington, D.C. 20503.

⇒ ₹ ibie Commissi

101517900

ad original documents or copy thereof.

	/eying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Life Extension International				
	Inc. Onesource Worldwide Network,	& Monica C Nouhan Internal Address:			
	Inc.	Street Address: 5105 Kelsey Lane			
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Clarkston State: MT ZIP: 48348			
	Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 20%	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
	Account at the 1910 CONVEYING PROTYCES ALLEGE CO. 162 SELECTION	AssociationX General Partnership			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Umited Partnership Corporation-State			
	XXX Assignment	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Q Yes No			
	Execution Date: Feb 28,2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ №			
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s)	Trademark registration No.(s)			
		2,026,696 2,108,919 2,099,416 2,020,568 2,131,476 2,035,492			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Gropper, PC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):s 165			
		XX) Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 9908 Dale Ridge Ct.	8. Deposit account number:			
	City: Vienna State: VA ZIP: 22181	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Daniel R. Gropper	8/30/00			
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
-	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
	Do not detach	this portion			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	t information to:			
11/15/2000 MTHA11 01 FC:481	Box Assignments	Patents and Trademarks			
ŏ2 °C:482	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),				

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This assignment of Trademarks is made on the ______ day of ______ 2000 by and between Life Extension International, Inc. and Onesource Worldwide Network, Inc. (collectively, the "Assignors") Texas Corporations, having their principle office at ______ and Harry P. Nouhan, Jr. and Monica C. Nouhan (collectively, the "Assignees") joint tenants with right of survivorship, having their principle office at

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted the use of, and is desirous of assigning without reservation to the Assignees, all its rights, title, and interest, if any, in the following trademarks, be they registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any like agency of any government in the world (the "Marks"):

SWEET CHOICE Reg. # 2026696; Serial # 75-005176; inter Class #005

PURITY LINE Reg. # 2099416; Serial # 75-178871; inter class # 005

BOTANICAL Reg. # 2131476; Serial # 75179268; inter GREENS class # 005

CLEAR Serial # 75-179246; inter class # 005

Reg # 2108919; Serial # 75-179267; inter class # 005

THERMOTEA Reg. # 2211344; Serial # 75-599976; class # 030

· FUTURE FOOD

110

EARTH SMART Reg. # 2230333; Serial # 75-380331; international class # 011; Reg. # 2020568;

Serial # 75-005175; class # 003

PURE SCIENCE Reg. # 2035492; Serial # 75-061482; inter

NATURAL SLEEP Reg. # 2111093; Serial # 74-695444; inter class # 005

NATURAL SEX Reg. # 2022204; Serial # 75-054040; inter class # 005

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - Page 1

WHEREAS, the Assignors have not previously assigned the Marks:

WHEREAS, the Assignees are desirous of acquiring the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to Assignees all their right, title, and interest, if any, in and to the said Marks, together with the good will, if any, of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified Marks thereof. Assignors hereby further agree to take all for the Now moveley steps necessary to effectuate the transfer of the Marks and any attendant registration or application before the Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignors further warrant and represent that they have not previously assigned the Marks to any other individual or entity.

Assignees do hereby accept the assignment of the Marks and the good will associated therewith from and after the date first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this instrument as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS

ASSIGNEES

\mathcal{C}	amer M	7 San International,
Li <i>f</i> e	Extension	International,

By: JAMOS M. FOBAIR Its: PRISIDENT

By: James m, FOBAIR Its: president

Monica C. Nouhan

Harry P. Nouhan, Jr.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - Page 2

WHEREAS, the Assignors have not previously assigned the Marks;

WHEREAS, the Assignees are desirous of acquiring the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to Assignees all their right, title, and interest, if any, in and to the said Marks, together with the good will, if any, of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified Marks thereof. Assignors hereby further agree to take all further steps necessary to effectuate the transfer of the Marks and any attendant registration or application before the Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignors further warrant and represent that they have not previously assigned the Marks to any other individual or entity.

Assignees do hereby accept the assignment of the Marks and the good will associated therewith from and after the date first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this instrument as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS

ASSIGNEES

Life	Extension	Internat:	ional,

Inc. By:

Its:

Onesource Worldwide Network,

Inc. By:

Its:

Have T. North

Monica C. Nouhar

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - Page 2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALCOLA S SCOUNTY OF G. Dillo S

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of (1.16.2.14), on this day personally appeared The M. Cosare, President of Life Extension International, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he has executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

LIFE EXTENSION INTERNATIONAL,

Dy: Jano, m. resin

Its: President

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 28 day of _______, 2000.

Notary Public in and for the State of Cacalogue

My Commission Expires:

4/26/201C

Printed Name of Notary:

OFFICIAL SEAL
ROBERT D. VASS
NOTABY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA \$
20MM, NO. 1177970
SAN D EGO COUNTY
A COMMERC, APRIL 25, 2002

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - Page 3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF
CCUNTY OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the
State of, on this day personally appeared
, President of Onesource Worldwide Network,
Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he has
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed.
ONESOURCE WORLDWIDE NETWORK, INC.
By: 5 mes M. ToBan Its: President
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this $\frac{25}{25}$ day of $\frac{76}{25}$, 2000.
Notary Public in and for the State of
My Commission Expires: Printed Name of Notary:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - Page 4

RECORDED: 08/30/2000